TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pervasive Software Inc.		11/07/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TC Lending, LLC, as collateral agent	
Street Address:	301 Commerce street	
Internal Address:	Suite 3300	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85980022	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079464-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (079464-0021)
Signature:	/kc for sk/
	IRAUEWARK

900274709 REEL: 005174 FRAME: 0514

85980022

CH \$40.00

Date:	12/16/2013		
Total Attachments: 13			
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page1.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page2.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page3.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page4.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page5.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page6.tif			
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page7.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page8.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page9.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page10.tif		
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page11.tif			
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page12.tif			
source=Trademark Pledge Supplement for F	Pervasive Software Inc. 11.7.13#page13.tif		

PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT

This PLEDGE SUPPLEMENT, dated 11/7/2013, is delivered by PERVASIVE SOFTWARE INC. a Delaware Corporation (the "Grantor") pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2013 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein, and TC LENDING, LLC, as the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent set forth in the Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Grantor represents and warrants that the attached Supplements to Schedules accurately and completely set forth all additional information required pursuant to the Security Agreement and hereby agrees that such Supplements to Schedules shall constitute part of the Schedules to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Pledge Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of 11/7/2013.

PERVASIVE SOFTWARE INC

By: Name: Marc Monahan

Title: Chairman

Additional Information:	
-------------------------	--

(A)	Full Legal Name, Type of Organization, Jurisdiction of Organization, Chief Executive
	Office and Organizational Identification Number of each Grantor:

Full Legal Type of Jurisdiction of <u>Chief Executive</u>
Name Organization Organization Office Organization I.D.#

None.

(B) Other Names (including any Trade-Name or Fictitious Business Name) under which each Grantor has conducted business for the past five (5) years:

<u>Full Legal Name</u> <u>Trade Name or Fictitious Business Name</u>

None.

(C) Changes in Name, Jurisdiction of Organization, Chief Executive Office and Corporate

Structure within past five (5) years:

Name of Grantor Date of Change Description of Change

None.

(D) Agreements pursuant to which any Grantor is found as debtor within past five (5) years:

Name of Grantor Description of Agreement

None.

(E) Financing Statements:

Name of Grantor Filing Jurisdiction(s)

None.

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.2 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:	
Name of Grantor	Location of Equipment and Inventory

None.

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.4 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information	on:	
(A)		
Pledged Stock:		
None.		
Pledged Partnership l	Interests:	
None.		
Pledged LLC Interest	ts:	
None.		
Pledged Trust Interes	sts:	
None.		
Pledged Debt:		
None.		
Securities Account:		
None.		
Commodities Accoun	nts:	
None.		
Deposit Accounts:		
None.		
(B)		
Name of Grantor	Date of Acquisition	Description of Acquisition
None.		

(C)

Name of Grantor	Name of Issuer of Pledged LLC Interest/Pledged Partnership Interest
None.	

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.5 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:	
Name of Grantor	Description of Material Contract
None.	

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.6 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

	Additional	Information:
--	------------	--------------

Name of Grantor Description of Letters of Credit

None

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.7 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:

(A) Copyrights

None.

(B) Copyright Licenses

None.

(C) Patents

Applicant (<u>Country</u>	<u>Title</u>	App#/Pat	Filing Date	<u>Issue Date</u> <u>Assignees</u>
Pervasive Software Inc.	US	Execution Environment for Data Transformation Applications	8,528,000	05/06/2010	09/03/2013

(D) Patent Licenses

None.

(E) Trademarks

<u>Company</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	<u>Assignees</u>
Actian Corporation	United States of America	actian & Design	85/428056	09/21/2011	08/6/2013	
Actian Corporation	United States of America	a (Stylized)	85/980022	09/21/2011	10/1/2013	

(F) Trademark Licenses

None.

(G) Trade Secret Licenses

None.

(H) Intellectual Property Exceptions

None.

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE 4.8 TO PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Additional Information:

RECORDED: 12/16/2013

Name of Grantor Commercial Tort Claims